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1 33 NRHM_AQA_74402
Dikhit Kumar 
Nayak

The candidate does not have 
requisite 2 years of post-
qualification experience. Hence, 
the application is liable for 
rejection as per terms and 
condition of the advertsiement.

This is to inform you that I have Successfully 
Completed 5 years of Long Service in one of the 
reputed organizations named World Vision India 
which is also internationally operates. World Vision 
India with over six decades of grassroots 
experience, operates in lll districts and spread 
across 23 states in India. World Vision India works 
in 3 key strategic sectors like Child Health and 
Nutrition, Quality Education and Child Participation 
& protection. I have 5 yrs of long experience in 
these sectors with WV India. Herewith attaching my 
5 yrs of Long service certificate once again along 
with offer letter. Hence, request you to kindly 
consider my application for further process.

The aplication form has been verified again.
i. As per point no. vii of General information and instructions of the 
advertisement, "The candidate has to exhibit requisite documents / experience 
certificates which shall clearly establish his/her eligibility , without which 
his/her candidature shall be rejected. The experience certificate of the 
Employer/s must clearly specify the period of incumbency, name of the post and 
nature of responsibility" , but the candidate has submitted one certificate of long 
service of World Vision in which the  period of incumbency, name of the post and 
nature of responsibility could not be ascertained. Hence,  the same  can not be 
considered as post qualification experience certificate.
ii. As per the objection invitation notice dtd. 05.02.2025, no new / fresh 
document/s shall be considered at this stage.
Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and condition of the 
advertisement.

The aplication form has been verified again.
1.The post qualification experience at Professional Alliance For Community 

Compliance database against received Objections for the post of Assistant Manager, Quality Assurance  vide Advt. No. 04/24.

2 37 NRHM_AQA_74486
GOPINATH
DUTTA

The candidate does not have 
requisite 2 years of post-
qualification experience in 
relevant field. Hence, the 
application is liable for rejection 
as per terms and condition of 
the advertsiement.

To,
The "Mission Director, (NHM), BBSR
Respected Sir,
I beg to say that I Sri Gopinath Dutta, Sir, I applied 
for the post of Assistant Manager - Quality 
Assurance, Sir I have experience 8 years for 
different official work. Field work also. Sir I request 
you consider me for the post of Assistant Manager, 
Quality Assurance as per terms and condition of the 
advertisement. Thank you sir.

1.The post qualification experience at Professional Alliance For Community 
Transformation (PACT) from the period of 10.03.2010 to 10.03.2013 is 3 years 1 
day and the same  can not be considered as post qualification experience in 
health sector. 
2. The post qualification experience at BOI - RSETI from 16.12.2013 to 16.12.2018 
is 5 years 1 day which also can not be considered as post qualification experience 
in health sector.
       As per point no. vii of General information and instructions of the 
advertisement, "The candidate has to exhibit requisite documents / experience 
certificates which shall clearly establish his/her eligibility , without which 
his/her candidature shall be rejected. The experience certificate of the 
Employer/s must clearly specify the period of incumbency, name of the post and 
nature of responsibility", but the candidate does not have relevant post 
qualification experience in health sector as per the submitted documents. 
 Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and condition of the 
advertsiement.
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The aplication form has been verified again.
As per the eligibility criteria of the advertisement, the candidate must
have passed two years course in any of the following subject from a recognized 
University / Institution with minimum 55% of marks :-
- Master Degree in Social Work /Master Degree in Sociology/Master Degree in 
Anthropology/Master Degree in Rural Development/ Master Degree in Rural 
Management/Master Degree in Hospital Administration/ Master Degree in 
Hospital Management/ Master Degree in Public Health
/ Master Degree in Business Administration or its' equivalent course, such as; 
Post Graduate Diploma in Business Administration or Post Graduate Diploma in 
Business Management or Post Graduate Diploma in Management.
1.As per the submitted certificate, in the top of the certificate it has been 
mentioned that he has completed Diploma in Hospital Management and in the 
bottom of the certificate, it has been menitoned that he has passed Diploma in 
Hospital Administration  but both Diploma qualifications are not the required 
qualification as per the advertisement.
2. In the submitted marksheet, it has been mentioned  that he has paased Post 
Degree course in Hospital Administration.

Status of Applicaion
(I) does not have requisite educational qualification 
as Bachelor of Diploma in Hospital management.
University Examination for Bachalor of Diploma in 
Hospital Administration 2 year course equivalent to 
Master degree or Post Graduate degree. Also 
marksheet to see university mention Post Degree 
course in Hospital Administration from March 2019 
to March 2021 as your advt. post graduate course 
in Hospital Administration. Please verify as above 
documents.

The candidate does not have 
requisite educational 
qualification. Hence, the 
application is liable for rejection 
as per terms and condition of 
the advertsiement.

SAROJ KUMAR
SAMAL

NRHM_AQA_74397423

Degree course in Hospital Administration.
3. In view of the above, the course obtained by the candidate can not be 
considered.
     Further, as per point no. vii of General information and instructions of the 
advertisement, "The candidate has to exhibit requisite documents / experience 
certificates which shall clearly establish his/her eligibility , without which 
his/her candidature shall be rejected. Hence, the application is rejected as per 
terms and condition of the advertsiement.

documents.
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4 47 NRHM_AQA_74607
MANAS RANJAN
ROUT

The candidate does not have 
requisite 2 years of post-
qualification experience in 
relevant field. Hence, the 
application is liable for rejection 
as per terms and condition of 
the advertsiement.

Respected Sir/Madam, As per your Objection 
invitation for the post of Assistant Manager, Quality 
Assurance, the status of my application is " Does 
not have requisite 2 years of post-qualification 
experience in relevant field." But I have submitted 
my joining letter as Project Officer in Health Sector. 
I had joined on 01/09/2021. As per advertisement I 
have completed 2 years and 5 months post 
qualification experience in Health Sector at the time 
of advertisement. Therefore you are requested to 
please recheck my experience certificate and take 
necessary corrections. Thanks & Regards, manas 
Ranjan Rout.

The aplication form has been verified again.
 The candidate has passed MSW on 31.07.2018.
1-The  experience  at SRDO from 22.08.2012 to 18.06.2014, at NHM, Bhadrak 
from 19.06.2014 to 27.07.2016 and at  Strategic Alliance from 28.07.2016 to 
31.03.2018 could not be considered, as these are pre -qualification experience. 
2- The experience at BPUT from 10.04.2019 to 31.03.2021 is 1 year 11 months 22 
days which could not be considered as post-qualfication experience in relevant 
field i.e.health sector. 
3. The  experience at Aident Social Welfare Organisation from 10.01.2019 to 
31.03.2019 is  only 2 months 22 days post qualifciation  experience which is less 
than the requisite 2 years of post qualification experience. 
4- The engagement letter of CINI for AHANA Project can not be considered as post-
qualification experience certificate.
5. As per the objection invitation notice,no new/fresh document shall be 
considered.
   As per point no. vii of General information and instructions of the 
advertisement, "The candidate has to exhibit requisite documents / experience 
certificates which shall clearly establish his/her eligibility , without which Ranjan Rout.
his/her candidature shall be rejected. The experience certificate of the 
Employer/s must clearly specify the period of incumbency, name of the post and 
nature of responsibility" but it is found that the candidate does not have 
requisite 02 years of post qualification experience in relevant field  as per the 
submitted documents.  
Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and condition of the 
advertsiement.
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5 51 NRHM_AQA_74395
SOUMYA
RANJAN
MOHANTY

The candidate does not have 
requisite 2 years of post-
qualification experience in 
relevant field. Hence, the 
application is liable for rejection 
as per terms and condition of 
the advertsiement.

Dear Madam/Sir,
I Soumya Ranjan Mohanty, have applied for the post of 
Further, This is for your kind information that the 
provisional database shows; “The candidate does not 
have requisite 2 years of postqualification experience in 
relevant field. Hence, the application is liable for 
rejection as per terms and condition of the 
advertisement”. In this regard, I would like to inform 
that I have completed my Post graduate degree in the 
year 2017 & if we calculate the experience from 2017 
then I have Seven plus (7+) years of experience at CRC, 
Rajnandgaon under Ministry of Social Justice & 
Empowerment, Govt of India. Further, as per the 
advertisement “Experience: The candidate must have 
minimum 2 years of post-qualification experience in 
health sector”. Accordingly this is to inform you that 
though I my designation was vocational instructor I used 
to deliver my service in several sectors apart from my 
present job I used to work as Store & Purchase Assistant, 

The aplication form has been verified again.
 The candidate has passed MBA on 07.07.2017.
1-The post qualification experience at Entrepreneurship Development Institute of 
India from 01.08.2013 to 31.10.2014, at Ruchika Social Service Organisation from 
03.11.2014 to 30.06.2016 can not be considered, as these are pre-qualification 
experience and also not in relevant field.
2- The experience certificate at CRC under Ministry of Social Justice & 
Empowerment from 08.07.2017 to 30.09.2023 is 6 years 2 months 23 days  can 
not be considered as post qualification experience in relevant field i.e. in  health 
sector.
   As per point no. vii of General information and instructions of the 
advertisement, "The candidate has to exhibit requisite documents / experience 
certificates which shall clearly establish his/her eligibility , without which 
his/her candidature shall be rejected. The experience certificate of the 
Employer/s must clearly specify the period of incumbency, name of the post and 
nature of responsibility", it is found that the candidate does not have requisite 02 present job I used to work as Store & Purchase Assistant, 

awareness about 21 types of Disabilities, personal 
Hygiene, early detection of Disability & their 
preventions. Therefore, I request you to consider my 
candidature for the post of Assistant Manager -Quality 
Assurance for which I will be grateful to you. Thanking 
You

nature of responsibility", it is found that the candidate does not have requisite 02 
years of post qualification experience in relevant field as per the submitted 
documents .  
Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and condition of the 
advertsisement.

6 78 NRHM_AQA_74921
MIHIR KUMAR
JENA

The candidate does not have 
requisite 2 years of post-
qualification experience in 
relevant field. Hence, the 
pplication is liable for rejection 
as per terms and condition of 
the advertsiement.

I have submitted all supportive documents along 
with System generated application form duly 
signed. Please recheck so that I will be grateful to 
you.

The aplication form has been verified again.
 The candidate has passed MSW on 26.09.2014.
1-The  experience  at  NHM, Puri from  27.09.2014 to 08.02.2016 is 1 year 4 
months 13 days which is less than requisite 2 years of post-qualification 
experience in health sector.
2- The experience  at DRDA, Puri from 09.02.2016 to 26.12.2022 is  6 years 10 
months 18 days which can not be considered as post qualification experience in 
health sector.
   As per point no. vii of General information and instructions of the 
advertisement, "The candidate has to exhibit requisite documents / experience 
certificates which shall clearly establish his/her eligibility as per conditions as 
above, without which his/her candidature shall be rejected. The experience 
certificate of the Employer/s must clearly specify the period of incumbency, 
name of the post and nature of responsibility" it is found that the candidate 
does not have requisite 02 years of post qualification experience in relevant 
field. Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and condition of the 
advertsiement.
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7 94 NRHM_AQA_74838 LEESHA NAYAK

The candidate does not have 
requisite 2 years of post-
qualification experience. Hence, 
the application is liable for 
rejection as per terms and 
condition of the advertsiement.

As per notice, on Dt. 05-02-2025 I had been 
disqualified from the candidature of Assistant 
Manager, Quality Assurance (Advt. No. 04/24 Dt, 
01.02.2024) on the ground of post-qualfication 
experience. But I have submitted the experience 
certificate for 2 years and 5 months. In this case, I 
am requesting you to keep my candidature eligible 
for further procedure.

The aplication form has been verified again.
 The candidate has passed MSW on 2020.
The submitted experience certificate at Help Age India from 01.08.2022 to 
09.12.2022 is 4 months 9 days which is less than requisite 02 years of post 
qualification experience and also not in relevant field. 
      As per point no. vii of General information and instructions of the 
advertisement, "The candidate has to exhibit requisite documents / experience 
certificates which shall clearly establish his/her eligibility as per conditions as 
above, without which his/her candidature shall be rejected. The experience 
certificate of the Employer/s must clearly specify the period of incumbency, 
name of the post and nature of responsibility", but the candidate does not have 
2 years of post qualification experience in health sector.  Hence, the application 
is rejected as per terms and condition of the advertsiement.

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific NOC-
cum- experience certificate from 

8 101
NRHM_
AQA_74
513

ASHOK KUMAR
MISHRA

cum- experience certificate from 
the appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the Notice 
through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), failing 
which the application is liable 
for rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

Submitted the NOC Eligible as per the application.

9 130 NRHM_AQA_74613
RUPESH KUMAR
BARIK

The applicant has not submitted 
System Generated Application 
Form along with supportive 
documents. Hence, the 
application is liable for rejection 
as per the terms & conditions of 
the advertisement.

When I was applied I has mentioned all details. May 
be due to some technical error it was not recorded. 
My qualification in MSW. Full marks-2000,Marks 
ecured-1287,percentage-64.35 % .I have 3 years of 
work experience in public health sector (under 
NHM e-sanjeevani Tele medicine implementation)

As per point no. vi of general information and 
instructions of  the advertisement, "Interested candidates fulfilling the eligibility 
criteria are to apply online through the above said website. Online application 
form was available from 03.02.2024 to 16.02.2024 till 11.59 P.M. System 
Generated Application form duly signed by the candidate along with self 
attested photocopies of all certificates and Mark sheets, in support of age, 
qualification and experience had to sent to the “Mission Directorate (NHM), 
Annex Building of SIH&FW, Nayapalli, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar-751012, District-
Khordha (Odisha)” by 23.02.2024 (5.30 P.M.) through Regd. Post / Speed Post / 
Courier only and the envelope containing the application should be 
superscribed clearly name of the post applied for", but the candidate has not 
submitted all the documents within the due date.
Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and condition of the 
advertsiement.



Sl. 
No.

Appl. 
Sl. No.

Appl Id.
Name of the 

Applicant
Provisional Status of 

Application
Objection Compliance against the received objections  

Compliance database against received Objections for the post of Assistant Manager, Quality Assurance  vide Advt. No. 04/24.

10 148 NRHM_AQA_74458
SAROJINI
SAHOO

The applicant has not submitted 
System Generated Application 
Form along with supportive 
documents. Hence, the 
application is liable for rejection 
as per the terms & conditions of 
the advertisement.

I HAVE SUBMITTED ALL SUPPORTIVE DOCUMENTS 
ALONG WITH SYSTEM GENERATED APLLICATION 
FORM KINDLY RECHECK, SO THAT I WILL BE 
GREATFULL TO YOU.

As per point no. vi of general information and 
instructions of  the advertisement, "Interested candidates fulfilling the eligibility 
criteria are to apply online through the above said website. Online application 
form was available from 03.02.2024 to 16.02.2024 till 11.59 P.M. System 
Generated Application form duly signed by the candidate along with self 
attested photocopies of all certificates and Mark sheets, in support of age, 
qualification and experience had to sent to the “Mission Directorate (NHM), 
Annex Building of SIH&FW, Nayapalli, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar-751012, District-
Khordha (Odisha)” by 23.02.2024 (5.30 P.M.) through Regd. Post / Speed Post / 
Courier only and the envelope containing the application should be 
superscribed clearly name of the post applied for", but the candidate has not 
submitted all the documents within the due date.
Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and condition of the 
advertsiement.

As per point no. vi of general information and 
instructions of  the advertisement, "Interested candidates fulfilling the eligibility 
criteria are to apply online through the above said website. Online application 

11 149 NRHM_AQA_74903 SWAPNA PATRO

The applicant has not submitted 
System Generated Application 
Form along with supportive 
documents. Hence, the 
application is liable for rejection 
as per the terms & conditions of 
the advertisement.

Respected Sir/Madam,
                  With due respect I , Smt. Swapna Patro 
candidate sl. No.149 , applied for Assistant Manager-
Quality want to draw your kind attention that all 
documents send in Speed post and also received 
acknowledgement.  
        Please suggest me regarding this.

form was available from 03.02.2024 to 16.02.2024 till 11.59 P.M. System 
Generated Application form duly signed by the candidate along with self 
attested photocopies of all certificates and Mark sheets, in support of age, 
qualification and experience had to sent to the “Mission Directorate (NHM), 
Annex Building of SIH&FW, Nayapalli, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar-751012, District-
Khordha (Odisha)” by 23.02.2024 (5.30 P.M.) through Regd. Post / Speed Post / 
Courier only and the envelope containing the application should be 
superscribed clearly name of the post applied for", but the candidate has not 
submitted all the documents within the due date.
Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and condition of the 
advertsiement.


